

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION.



Circular No.: 10 / 2019

Dated: 06th February, 2019

SUB.: NOMINATION FOR APR WAGGGS COMMITTEE

REF.: APR WAGGGS NOTIFICATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the nomination form for APR WAGGGS Committee 2019.

Kindly circulate among Guide Commissioners, Unit Leaders and Young Women registered in guide wing for information and submitting nomination of interested candidates.

For further details visit - https://www.wagggs.org/en/events/13th-wagggs-asia-pacific-regional-conference/

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Encl.: As above - 10 pages

Copy to: -

- 01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 02. Joint Director (G)/ Dy. Director (G) Leader Training and Dy. Director (G) Project, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.
- 03. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 04. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016
- 05. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.